SAESAESAESAE
                    HEAT TREATMENT OF TITANIUM ALLOY PARTS
AMS 2801A
Issued JUL 1990
Revised SEP 1994
Superseding AMS 2801
AEROSPACE
MATERIAL

Millimeters
Delay Time
Seconds
         Up to 0.025, excl                Up to 0.64, excl 6
     0.025 to 0.10,   excl              0.64 to 2.5,  excl 10
     0.10 to 1.0,     excl              2.5 to 25,    excl 15
     1.0 and over             25 and over 30
 (R) TABLE 4 Aging Treatments (5)
Alloy Temper (4)
Set Temperature
°F
Set Temperature
°C
Soaking Time Hours
(1)
6Al-4V STA900 900 482         8
6Al-4V STOA1300 1300 704         4
6Al-6V-2Sn STA1000 1000 538         2.5
13V-11Cr-3A1 STA800 800 427        10
13V-11Cr-3A1 CWA800(3) 800 427        10
3Al-8V-6Cr-4Mo-4Zr STA925 925 496        20
3AI-8V-6Cr-4Mo-4Zr CWA1000(3) 1000 538         6
1OV-2Fe-3Al (4) STA925 925 496         8
1OV-2Fe-3Al (4) STA975 975 524         8
15V-3Cr-3Al-3Sn STA950 950 510         8
6AI-2Sn-4Zr-2Mo STA1100 1100 593         8
8Al-1Mo-1V STA1100 1100 593         8
6Al-2Sn-4Zr-6Mo STA1100 1100 593         6
(1) Soaking times (see 8.2.10) shown are for material up to 0.10 inch (2.5 mm) thick. Add 20 minutes for each
additional 1/2 inch (12.7 mm) or fraction thereof. The thickness is the minimum dimension of the heaviest